UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20549

FORM 8-K

CURRENT REPORT

Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported): April 19, 2006



(Exact name of registrant as specified in its charter)

0-51902

(Commission File Number)

Delaware (State or other jurisdiction of incorporation)

> 350 Madison Avenue New York, New York (Address of principal executive offices)

20-3341405 (I.R.S. Employer Identification No.)

10017 (Zip Code)

(212) 418-5070 (Registrant's telephone number, including area code)

Healthcare Acquisition Partners Corp. (Former Name or Former Address, if Changed Since Last Report)

Check the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is intended to simultaneously satisfy the filing obligation of the registrant under any of the following provisions (see General Instruction A.2. below):

- " Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)
- " Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)
- " Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))
- " Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))

Item 8.01 Other Events.

On April 19, 2006, Healthcare Acquisition Partners Corp. (the "Company") changed its name to "HAPC, Inc." The Company was issued a new ticker symbol (OTCBB: HAPNU) to take effect at the open of business on April 25, 2006. The change of name was effected pursuant to a Certificate of Amendment of Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation, filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware. A copy of the Certificate of Amendment of Amended and Restated Certificate and Restated Certificate of Incorporation is attached as Exhibit 99.1. A copy of the press release announcing the name change and new ticker symbol is attached as Exhibit 99.2.

Item 9.01 Financial Statements and Exhibits.

(c) Exhibits

Exhibit Number	Description
99.1	Certificate of Amendment of Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of Healthcare Acquisition Partners Corp.
99.2	Press Release, dated April 24, 2006.

<u>Signature</u>

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

HAPC, INC.

By: /s/ Pat LaVecchia

Pat LaVecchia Secretary

Dated: April 24, 2006

Exhibit Number	Description
Exhibit No. 99.1	Certificate of Amendment of Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of Healthcare
	Acquisition Partners Corp.

Exhibit No. 99.2 Press Release, dated April 24, 2006

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

AMENDED AND RESTATED

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

HEALTHCARE ACQUISITION PARTNERS CORP.

HEALTHCARE ACQUISITION PARTNERS CORP., a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "<u>GCL</u>"), hereby certifies as follows:

1. The name of the corporation is HEALTHCARE ACQUISITION PARTNERS CORP. The Certificate of Incorporation of the corporation was originally filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on August 15, 2005.

2. This Certificate of Amendment of Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation (a) has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the GCL and (b) amends the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of this Corporation.

3. Article FIRST of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is HAPC, Inc.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Certificate of Amendment of Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation as of April 19, 2006.

By: /s/ John Voris

Name: John Voris Title: Chief Executive Officer

HEALTHCARE ACQUISITION PARTNERS CORP. ANNOUNCES NAME CHANGE TO HAPC, INC.

New York, NY. – April 24, 2006 – Healthcare Acquisition Partners Corp. (OTCBB: HAQPU) announced today that the Company has changed its name to HAPC, Inc. and, effective at the opening of the market on April 25, 2006, the Company's new ticker symbol on the OTCBB will be HAPNU.

The Company is a blank check company recently formed for the purpose of acquiring, through a merger, capital stock exchange, asset acquisition or other similar business combination, one or more operating businesses in the healthcare industry.

Except for the historical information contained herein, the matters discussed in this press release are forward-looking statements that involve risks and uncertainties that could cause actual results to differ materially from those predicted by such forward-looking statements. These risks and uncertainties include general economic conditions, as well as other risks detailed from time to time in the Company's publicly filed documents. The Company undertakes no obligation to publicly update any forward-looking statement, whether as a result of new information, future events or otherwise.

For further information, contact:

John Voris Chief Executive Officer john.voris@healthcareapc.com

Sean McDevitt Chairman sean.mcdevitt@healthcareapc.com

Pat LaVecchia Director and Secretary pat.lavecchia@healthcareapc.com

Or call (212) 418-5070